

ITEM NO.57

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12518/2012

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV PRASAD SAHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12519 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Outcome of dasti service is to be filed before 10.9.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

| | (S.G. SHAH)

REGISTRAR | | | | |rd