

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12518/2012

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV PRASAD SAHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12519 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Afshan, appearing on behalf of Mr. D.P. Singh, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for respondent Nos.6 to 10 in SLP(C) No.12518/2012 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. They may do so before 19.10.2012.

In SLP(C) No.12519/2012, the learned counsel for respondent No.2 has to take necessary steps as stated in the office report dated 8.9.2012 before 15.10.2012.

|
|
|

|
|
|

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

|
|
|