

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12518/2012

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV PRASAD SAHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12519 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Salil Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Satya Prakash Sharan, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.12518/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 3 have already been filed on record on 23.4.2013. Copy be served on the other side.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has already been filed on record.

Item No.33

-2-

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 to 9 has undertaken to clarify the ambiguity as regards the filing of the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondents, as reflected in the Office Report by the next date.

Respondent No.10 is reported to have expired and the learned counsel for the petitioner to take the necessary steps, as per rules, by the next date.

SLP(C) NO. 12519 of 2012

The learned counsel for the respondent has made a submission at Bar that the complete set of the pleadings has been received by him two days back only and, therefore, he has sought further time to file counter affidavit. In the interest of justice, four weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 9.7.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |