

SECTION – XVII

MATTER FOR:
HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER:
ITME NO.:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2, 3 AND 4 OF 2014

(Applications for substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution and abatement of deceased respondent No. 10)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.12518 OF 2012

State Of Bihar (Now Jharkhand)

..... Petitioner

Versus

Shiv Prasad Sahu & Ors.

..... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 29.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the respondents has not filed any reply so far.

The default of the advocate above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this report.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Tapes K. Singh, Advocate
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR