

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR. 05.08.2016
COURT NO. 05
ITEM NO. 45

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 12518 and 12519
OF 2012**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2012

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

State of Bihar (Now Jharkhand)

Petitioner

Versus

Shiv Prasad Sahu & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09th April, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Notice be issued on applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions. Dasti, in addition, is permitted."

SLP(C) No. 12518 of 2012

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 10 Respondents through Regd. A.D. post as well as dasti. Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 6 to 9 and 10(i) to 10(viii). (Copy of the same is included in the paper books)

It is submitted that M/s. T. Mahipal and Sanjay Jain, Advocates has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 5 respectively. (Copy of the same is included in the paper books)

Service of the notice in the matter is complete.

SLP(C) No. 12519 of 2012

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the Respondents through Regd. A.D. post as well as dasti. Mr. Manish

Kumar Saran, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of both the respondents. (Copy of the same is included in the paper books)

Service of the notice in the matter is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report

DATED THIS THE 04TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

SD/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Advocate
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Advocate
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR