

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR. 21.10.2016
COURT NO. 06
ITEM NO. 01

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 12518 and 12519
OF 2012**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2012

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

State of Bihar (Now Jharkhand)

Petitioner

Versus

Shiv Prasad Sahu & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05th August, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, as a last opportunity, ten weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. "

SLP(C) No. 12518 of 2012

It is submitted that pursuant to the above said Order, Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 6 to 9 and 10(i) to 10(viii). (Copy of the same is included in the paper books)

It is lastly submitted that M/s. T. Mahipal and Sanjay Jain, Advocates has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 5 respectively. (Copy of the same is included in the paper books)

Service of the notice in the matter is complete.

SLP(C) No. 12519 of 2012

It is submitted that pursuant to the above said Order, Mr. Tapesb Kumar Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of both the respondents. (Copy of the same is included in the paper books)

Service of the notice in the matter is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

SD/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Tapesb Kumar Singh, Advocate
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Advocate
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR