

:ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12518/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/01/2011
in LPA No. 64/2010 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)
STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV PRASAD SAHU & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12519/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master